SRE) Together We Make Tomorrow Happen

MEDIA RELEASE srei.com

**Kolkata, October 19, 2018:** Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei"), one of India's largest holistic infrastructure institutions, is adding talent to its ever expanding workforce as its businesses continues to grow profitably quarter after quarter.

It has come to the company's notice that certain individuals with vested interests are attempting to malign and disrepute the company's public image by propaganding false and inaccurate information both in their professional and personal capacity. One of the reputed news channels, CNBC TV18, has also aired a report following baseless speculation by these individuals. Srei categorically dismisses false reports of any layoff in the organization rather Srei is in the process of adding more workforce owing to continued expansion and growth in business. Srei would like to re-emphasize that it remains committed to its business, to all its stakeholders including employees, and its financial health is not affected by the so called "crisis" in the financial services sector. Srei has successfully survived many ups and downs in the sector as well as the economy for the last three decades and would continue to do so going forward. We are confident of maintaining our leadership position in the equipment financing sector.

Srei expects that all its stakeholders and public at large will not fall prey to such false propaganda which is based on ulterior motives.

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited CIN: L29219WB1985PLC055352 'Vishwakarma', 86 C, Topsia Road (South) Kolkata - 700046 Tel +91 33 61607734 Fax +91 33 22857542 / 22858501 Email corporate@srei.com

## About Srei:

Srei is one of India's largest holistic infrastructure institutions, constantly and consistently delivering innovative solutions in the infrastructure sector. The company has been playing a significant role in nation-building for nearly three decades, both in urban and rural India. Srei's businesses include Infrastructure Project Finance, Advisory and Development, Infrastructure Equipment Finance, Alternative Investment Funds, Capital Markets and Insurance Broking. Srei is headquartered in Kolkata and has presence across India.

## Investors, for further information please contact:

Sanjeev Sancheti	Amit Agarwal
Chief Strategy Officer	VP – Investor Relations
Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited	Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited
Phone: +91-33-6701-5101	Phone: +91-33-6701-5118
Email: ssancheti@srei.com	Email: investor.relations@srei.com

## Media persons, for further information, please contact:

Amitava Sinha	Somasroy Chakraborty
Head – Corporate Communications & Brand	VP – Corporate Communications & Brand
Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited	Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited
Phone: +91-33-6602-3211	Phone: +91-98302-25681
Email: amitava.sinha@srei.com	Email: somasroy.chakraborty@srei.com

